

Johanna Fermaint

#538-22

From: Ava Valesi <opra+request-37143-ac589f04@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Friday, December 2, 2022 12:08 AM
To: Albert Cabrera
Subject: OPRA request - Waterfront Park Site Lighting Improvements

Bid Tabulation Results for Waterfront Park Site Lighting Improvements

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "Waterfront Park Site Lighting Improvements" that was submitted on 2/21/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

Please use deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-37143-ac589f04@requests.opramachine.com

Is townclerk@myguttenberg.com the wrong address for OPRA requests to Town of Guttenberg? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=town_of_guttenberg

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/waterfront_park_site_lighting_im

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
WATERFRONT PARK SITE LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0901015
CLIENT:
TOWN OF GUTTENBERG

TRICO ELECTRIC
145 Lehigh Avenue
Hicksville, NJ 07031
201-342-3633

HIRECO INC.
131 Washington Street
Lodi, NJ 07644
973-777-4412

SAL ELECTRIC
83 Fleet Street
Jersey City, NJ 07306
201-754-4165

FOGGIA TRINITY ELECTRIC
1759 E. 2nd Street
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076
908-323-4137

MARGONIS ELECTRICAL
75 Seneca Drive
Mahwah, NJ 07430
973-772-1016

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS-BID
1	MOBILIZATION (PM MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,746.00	\$1,746.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,147.00	\$1,147.00	
2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIXTURES	1	LS	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	HINGE COVER FOR TYPE F FIXTURE AND TACK WELDING OF COVER	2	UN	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
4	TACK WELD REMAINING HINGE COVERS	4	UN	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
5	TYPE I PEDOCPOWER PAVEMENT POCKET COVER, TH	1	UN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
6	TYPE I INSTALLATION OF TAMPER RESISTANT BOLTS	2	UN	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
7	PATHWAY LIGHT, KENALL RB510-SM-G-GL-DV-315-AM	30	UN	\$1,010.76	\$30,322.80	\$1,175.00	\$35,250.00	\$1,805.00	\$54,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$48,000.00	
8	FLOODLIGHT, ENVVOY LIGHTING, ELED5LAW-K-3K-40	20	UN	\$218.30	\$4,366.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	
9	BOLLARD LIGHTING, LUMIFUX, RL50 12V	12	UN	\$1,314.16	\$15,769.92	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,793.00	\$21,516.00	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00
10	SOLAR VENT LIGHTING, MC-71321-3-IG-7M0K2-G-S5-N-24	6	UN	\$557.33	\$3,343.98	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,020.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
11	COMPACT LED LITEPAK, HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING, ENC-SL-U-4K-3-2-PCU WITH 491035574 COMFORT SHIELD	3	UN	\$545.66	\$1,636.98	\$104.00	\$312.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
12	ABOVE GROUND CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR (COMPLETE)	210	LF	\$15.24	\$3,200.40	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$34.44	\$7,232.40	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	
13	ALLOWANCE FOR OWNER DIRECTED WORK	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$53,430.05		\$91,402.00		\$92,792.00		\$108,302.40		\$123,677.00	\$ 123,277.00